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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business FORMERLY The CIT 12/20/2000 CORPORATION:
Credit, Inc. Group/Credit Finance, Inc.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Greenball Corporation

Street Address: 222 S. Harbor Boulevard, Suite 700
City: Anaheim

State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 92805

Entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |1386736 HOMASTER
Registration Number: | 1805985 DUNE TRACKER
Registration Number: |2057933 TRANSMASTER 3
Registration Number: | 1938929 TOW-MASTER %
Registration Number: |2041378 FREEWAY -
Registration Number: |2060007 MUD-BUSTER
Registration Number: |2063203 POWER FORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034150788
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone: (703) 415-1640
Email: kis@jennisonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz
Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.
Address Line 2: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GREENBALL S| RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Jennison Shultz/
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SIGNATURE:

/Kathryn Jennison Shultz/

DATE SIGNED:

06/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=security interest releas_001#page1.tif
source=security interest releas_001#page?2.tif
source=security interest releas_001#page3.tif
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RELEASE

A

This Release granted on this 0> day of December , 2000, by THE CIT
GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. | successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT
FINANCE, INC. ("CIT"} to Greenball Corp., a California corporation, ("Grantor"), as
follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor {under the name Greenball Corporation) has heretofore
granted to CIT a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations,
trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses (the
"Marks") more particularly set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to secure the
Obligations of the Grantor as defined in the Grant of Security Interest between the parties
dated December 24, 1997 (the "Grant of Security Interest”) and recorded with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 1998 at Reel 1683, Frame 0429, and

WHEREAS, CIT wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to
the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting
the Marks shown on the attached Schedule | hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, CIT hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto
the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly
the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications,
trade names and service marks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule | hereto
granted to CIT by the Grantor by the Grant of Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,
has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: \ 2 24D . 0D THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.,
successar by merger to THE CIT GROUP/
CREDIT FINANC CINC.

By: \}é ..... (O //

Name:_ \eed_t oyl H/\
Title: \\m © Qraﬂm dﬂm

!
i

39610_T
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State of California )

} s8.
County of Los Angeles }

Onthis =@ | day of 1 ¥remis , 2000, before me personally appeared
Newrd En Gl i ___, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say that (S)he is a i Premdad of The CIT Group/Business

Credit, Inc., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that (s}he

signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by The CIT Group/Business
Credit, Inc.

O Qe oo

Nofary Public <)

Dierne Mﬁ@%&%ﬁ@wﬁ&&mﬁ
AMEER JOAMMSON v
Conmmiston § 1124588 %
oty Pubtic — Gl &
Los Angetat oty E

My Commission Expires: _\ 59 ¢t

7 by G, Exgles Jon @9, e
R PR R

306101
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Greenball Corporation

ReellFrame: 1683/0429
Recordation: 02/11/1998

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark

POWER FORK
MUD BUSTER
FREEWAY
TOW-MASTER
TRANSMASTER
GREENMASTER
DUNE TRACKER
FREEWAY
SECURA
OSPREY
MATADOR
ALTA RACER
HOMASTER

SCHEDULE |

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Registration No.

2,063,203
2,060,007
2,041,378
1,938,929
2,057,933
1,821,196
1,805,985
1,873,746
1,768,263
1,692,846
1,834,550
1,692,845
1,386,736

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark

BLACK CAT
HIWAY MASTER

396106 1

RECORDED: 06/25/2014

Application No.

Registration Date

5/20/97
516197
2125/97
11/28/95
4/29/97
2/15/94
11/23/93
1/17/95
5/4/93
6/9/92
5/3/94
6/9/92
3/18/86

Filing Date

10/21/96
9/25/96
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