CH \$190.00 138673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM308702

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	FORMERLY The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.	12/20/2000	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenball Corporation
Street Address:	222 S. Harbor Boulevard, Suite 700
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1386736	HOMASTER
Registration Number:	1805985	DUNE TRACKER
Registration Number:	2057933	TRANSMASTER
Registration Number:	1938929	TOW-MASTER
Registration Number:	2041378	FREEWAY
Registration Number:	2060007	MUD-BUSTER
Registration Number:	2063203	POWER FORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 415-1640

Email: kjs@jennisonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz
Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GREENBALL SI RELEASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Jennison Shultz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0341

900293203

SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Jennison Shultz/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=security interest releas_001#page1.tif		
source=security interest releas_001#page2.tif		
source=security interest releas_001#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0342

RELEASE

This Release granted on this ______ day of December , 2000, by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC. ("CIT") to Greenball Corp., a California corporation, ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor (under the name Greenball Corporation) has heretofore granted to CIT a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses (the "Marks") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Grantor as defined in the Grant of Security Interest between the parties dated December 24, 1997 (the "Grant of Security Interest") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 1998 at Reel 1683, Frame 0429; and

WHEREAS, CIT wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. CIT hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to CIT by the Grantor by the Grant of Security Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: 12.20.00

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/ CREDIT FINANCE, INC.

Bv:

Name:

State of California)	
County of Los Angeles) ss.	
Credit, Inc., described herein and which	, 2000, before me personally appeared _, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did ended of The CIT Group/Business executed the foregoing instrument and that (s)he authority granted by The CIT Group/Business
	Notary Public
AMBER JOHNSON Commission © 1124338 Notory Public — Coafconso Los Angeles County My Comm. Exchas Jan 29, 2001	My Commission Expires: <u>เอจาอง</u>

SCHEDULE I

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

Greenball Corporation

Reel/Frame: 1683/0429 Recordation: 02/11/1998

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
POWER FORK MUD BUSTER FREEWAY TOW-MASTER TRANSMASTER GREENMASTER DUNE TRACKER FREEWAY	2,063,203 2,060,007 2,041,378 1,938,929 2,057,933 1,821,196 1,805,985 1,873,746	5/20/97 5/6/97 2/25/97 11/28/95 4/29/97 2/15/94 11/23/93 1/17/95
SECURA OSPREY MATADOR ALTA RACER HOMASTER	1,769,263 1,692,846 1,834,550 1,692,845 1,386,736	5/4/93 6/9/92 5/3/94 6/9/92 3/18/86

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
BLACK CAT HIWAY MASTER		10/21/96 9/25/96

39610_I

TRADEMARK REEL: 005309 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 06/25/2014